Summary

Case Status

Judge or
Magistrate

Agency

Related Cases

Participants

Charges

Scheduled Events

Clare, Michelle Marie Vs. Gibson, Michael

Case Number: 2014DR2322(District)

Judge

Court

Division

EFiled

Appealed

Case Closed Date

Closed

Name

Don Jesse Toussaint

Agency

Location

Litigant
Clare, Michelle Marie
Petitioner 1
DOB 06/27/1976
Gender Female
Race Asian
Saldin, Jessica Ann
Role Private Attorney
BAR 41257
Primary Attorney N
Dawson, Stephen
David
Role Private Attorney
BAR 5136
Primary Attorney N
Kendrick, Laura
Elizabeth
Role Private Attorney
BAR 45050
Primary Attorney Y
Gibson, Michael
Respondent 1
DOB 11/04/1972
Gender Male
Race Black
Baker, William Cyrus
Role Private Attorney
BAR 42365
Primary Attorney N

Count

Date

Date Filed: 2014-11-24

Don Jesse Toussaint
Arapahoe County
26
Y

04/23/2018

BAR Number
41379

Agency Case

Case Number

Attorney

Bryant, Jessica Ann
Role Private Attorney
BAR 41257
Primary Attorney N

Pigott, David John
Role Private Attorney
BAR 44005
Primary Attorney N

Date

Time

Tkt/Summons Nbr

Related Reason

Arrest Nbr

Name

Details

Details

Status Held and Continued
Judge Harold Clayburn Hurst




12/05/2014

12/30/2014

01/27/2015

04/17/2015

04/17/2015

08/06/2015

08/25/2015

09/04/2015

09/18/2015

10/16/2015

10/19/2015

1100 AM

900 AM

1000 AM

230 PM

230 PM

130 PM

900 AM

230 PM

00 AM

1000 AM

830 AM

Room 25
Permanent Restraining Ord
Hrg
Status Hearing Held
Judge Family Court
Facilitator
Room 20
Initial Conference
Appearance
Status Hearing Held
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Temporary Orders Hearing
Status Vacated
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Review
Status Vacated
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Permanent Restraining Ord
Hrg
Status Dissolution/Perm
Orders Held
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Dissolution & Permanent
Orders
Status Hearing Held
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Temporary Restraining Ord
Hrg
Status Held and Continued
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Permanent Restraining Ord
Hrg
Status Hearing Held
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Permanent Restraining Ord
Hrg
Status Continued by Parties
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Hearing on Advisement
Status Hearing Held
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Review W/Appearance of
Parties
Status Hearing Held
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25




10/30/2015

11/02/2015

11/24/2015

12/04/2015

02/09/2016

02/16/2016

03/15/2016

04/20/2016

04/25/2016

04/25/2016

05/20/2016

06/20/2016

07/15/2016

08/26/2016

10/03/2016

600 AM

600 AM

130 PM

1100 AM

600 AM

600 AM

600 AM

600 AM

900 AM

900 AM

830 AM

900 AM

830 AM

830 AM

900 AM

Review
Status Hearing Held
Judge Tammy L Herivel
Room CLX
Review
Status Hearing Held
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Hearing on Citation
Status Hearing Held
Judge Family Court
Facilitator
Room ISC
Initial Conference
Appearance
Status Vacated
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Review
Status Hearing Held
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Review
Status Vacated
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Review
Status Vacated
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Review
Status Vacated
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Motion to Modify Hearing
Status Vacated
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Room 25
Hearing on Advisement
Status Vacated
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Hearing on Advisement
Status Held and Continued
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Motion to Modify Hearing
Status Vacated
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Hearing on Advisement
Status Hearing Held
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Hearing on Advisement
Status Held and Continued
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Motion to Modify Hearing




Proceedings

11/10/2016

12/12/2016

02/09/2017

02/28/2017

03/01/2017

02/12/2018

02/28/2018

03/14/2018

03/27/2018

04/20/2018

04/23/2018

05/07/2018

Date

11/24/2014
11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014
11/24/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014
11/24/2014

Code

TROG

SWEFS

PTCS

PPLM
ORDR

ORCM

NOTC
MINC

830 AM

900 AM

830 AM

600 AM

600 AM

600 AM

830 AM

600 AM

600 AM

600 AM

830 AM

600 AM

Status Hearing Held
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Telephone Conference
Status Hearing Held
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Hearing on Citation
Status Hearing Held
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Telephone Conference
Status Hearing Held
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Review
Status Vacated
Judge Eric Barclay White
Room 26
Review
Status Vacated
Judge Don Jesse Toussaint
Room 26
Review
Status Hearing Held
Judge Don Jesse Toussaint
Room 26
Telephone Conference
Status Hearing Held
Judge Don Jesse Toussaint
Room 26
Review
Status Vacated
Judge Don Jesse Toussaint
Room 26
Review
Status Vacated
Judge Don Jesse Toussaint
Room 26
Review
Status Hearing Held
Judge Don Jesse Toussaint
Room 26
Motion to Modify Hearing
Status Hearing Held
Judge Don Jesse Toussaint
Room 26
Review

Description

Temp Protection
Order-granted
Sworn Financial
Statement
Petition For
Custody/apr
Parenting Plan
Order
Order/case
Management
Notice Filed
Minute Order (print)




11/24/2014
11/24/2014

11/24/2014
11/24/2014

11/24/2014
11/24/2014
11/25/2014

12/04/2014
12/04/2014

12/04/2014
12/04/2014
12/04/2014

12/05/2014

12/05/2014

12/05/2014
12/05/2014
12/05/2014
12/05/2014
12/23/2014
12/30/2014
12/30/2014
12/30/2014
12/30/2014

01/08/2015
01/09/2015

01/09/2015

01/09/2015
01/13/2015
01/13/2015
01/13/2015

01/13/2015

01/20/2015
01/27/2015
01/28/2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015

02/06/2015

02/06/2015
02/09/2015
02/10/2015
02/12/2015

02/26/2015
03/18/2015

03/20/2015
03/20/2015
03/23/2015

03/23/2015
03/25/2015

FOTH
FOTH

DINF

CTRD

CC16
AFFI
RSPO

RTSV
RTSV

PORD
MOTN
EXHB

TROG

RSPO

RESP
ORDR
ORDR
MINC
SUBC
ORDR
NOTC
MINC
CERT

MINO

SWES

PORD

MOTN
ORDR
NTOC
NTHR

MINO

MOTN
MINC
NTHR
ORDR
LETR

PORD

MOTN
ORDR
ORDR
ORDR

SWES

TROV

PORD
MOCO
PORD

MOTN
RQST

Filing Other
Filing Other
Domestic Relations
Info Sheet
Complaint-tpo
Domestic Abuse
Cert Of Compliance
W/crep 16.2
Affidavit
Return Of Service
Protect Ordr
Return Of Service
Return Of Service
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Temp Protection
Order-granted
Return Of Service
Protect Ordr
Response To Petition
Order
Order
Minute Order (print)
Substituion Of Counsel
Order
Notice Filed
Minute Order (print)
Certificate Filed
Minute Order (no
Print)

Sworn Financial
Statement
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion
Order
Print Notice
Notc Of Hearing
Minute Order (no
Print)
Motion
Minute Order (print)
Notc Of Hearing
Order
Letter
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion
Order
Order
Order
Sworn Financial
Statement
Temp Protection
Order-vacated
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion To Compel
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion
Request Filed




03/27/2015
04/07/2015

04/13/2015
04/13/2015

04/17/2015
04/17/2015
04/17/2015

05/11/2015
05/26/2015
05/26/2015

06/29/2015
06/29/2015

06/29/2015

07/01/2015
07/09/2015

07/21/2015
07/21/2015

07/21/2015
07/28/2015
08/03/2015

08/06/2015

08/06/2015
08/06/2015
08/06/2015
08/06/2015
08/11/2015
08/11/2015
08/17/2015

08/17/2015

08/19/2015

08/19/2015
08/19/2015
08/20/2015

08/24/2015
08/24/2015

08/25/2015

08/25/2015
08/25/2015
08/25/2015
08/25/2015
08/25/2015

08/25/2015
09/01/2015
09/04/2015

09/04/2015
09/04/2015

RSPN
REPL

NOTC
NOTC

TROV
ORDR
MINO

ORDR
RQST
ORDR

PORD

MCTN

EXHB

ORDR
ORDR

PORD

MCTN

EXHB
ORDR
TMCT

SUP1

NTOC
MINC
MINC
CLAD
RQST
ORDR
RQST

PORD

PORD

ORDR
MODS
REPL

WGEP

WGEI

TROG

ORDR
MINC
MINC
FOTH
FOTH

CTRD

WGRS

TROV

TROG
ORDR

Response
Reply
Notice Filed
Notice Filed
Temp Protection
Order-vacated
Order
Minute Order (no
Print)

Order
Request Filed
Order
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion For Contempt
Citation
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Order
Order
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion For Contempt
Citation
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Order
Trial Management
Certificate
Child Support Order-
1st
Print Notice
Minute Order (print)
Minute Order (print)
Case Closed
Request Filed
Order
Request Filed
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Order
Motion To Dismiss
Reply
Writ/garn/exempt
W/levy-propsd
Writ/garn Exempt &
Pend Issued
Temp Protection
Order-granted
Order
Minute Order (print)
Minute Order (print)
Filing Other
Filing Other
Complaint-tpo
Domestic Abuse
Writ Of Garn Return
Of Service
Temp Protection
Order-vacated
Temp Protection
Order-granted
Order




09/04/2015
09/04/2015
09/11/2015
09/14/2015

09/14/2015
09/14/2015
09/18/2015

09/18/2015
09/18/2015

09/18/2015

09/18/2015
09/18/2015
09/18/2015

09/21/2015
09/21/2015
09/21/2015
09/21/2015
09/21/2015
09/21/2015
09/21/2015

09/21/2015
09/25/2015
09/25/2015

09/25/2015

09/28/2015

09/28/2015
10/07/2015

10/13/2015
10/13/2015
10/13/2015
10/16/2015
10/16/2015

10/16/2015

10/19/2015
10/19/2015
10/19/2015
10/20/2015
10/26/2015

10/26/2015
10/26/2015

10/26/2015
10/26/2015

MINC
MINC
ORDR
WAIV

RSPO
ENTR
TROV

RSPO

RSPO

PROG

ORDR
MINC
MINC

EXHB

EXHB

EXHB

EXHB

EXHB

EXHB

EXHB

EXHB
RQST
EXHB

EXHB

PORD

MOTN
ORDR

PORD
MOTN
EXHB
RPRT
EXHB

EXHB

NTHR
MINC
FOTH
ORDR
RQST

PORD

PORD

PORD
PETN

Minute Order (print)
Minute Order (print)
Order
Waiver Of Service
Return Of Service
Protect Ordr
Entry Of Appearance
Temp Protection
Order-vacated
Return Of Service
Protect Ordr
Return Of Service
Protect Ordr
Perm Protection
Order-granted
Order
Minute Order (print)
Minute Order (print)
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Request Filed
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion
Order
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Report
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Notc Of Hearing
Minute Order (print)
Filing Other
Order
Request Filed
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Petition




10/26/2015
10/26/2015

10/26/2015
10/28/2015
10/30/2015

10/30/2015
10/30/2015
11/12/2015

11/13/2015
11/13/2015

11/13/2015

11/13/2015
11/13/2015
11/16/2015
11/16/2015
11/18/2015
11/23/2015
11/24/2015
12/04/2015
12/04/2015
12/07/2015
12/07/2015
12/07/2015
12/07/2015

12/07/2015
12/07/2015

12/08/2015

12/08/2015
12/23/2015

01/12/2016
01/12/2016
01/15/2016

01/15/2016
01/25/2016
01/26/2016

02/17/2016
02/17/2016

02/23/2016
02/23/2016

03/01/2016

03/02/2016
03/16/2016
03/17/2016
04/05/2016
04/06/2016

04/06/2016
04/08/2016

MOTN
MMOD

CSWK
ORDR
PORD

PETN
FOTH
RSPN

ROPN

PORD

ORCM

NOTC
MOTN
RSPN
ORDR
RSPN
REPL
MINC
ORDR
MINC
PETN
FOTH
FOTH
FOTH

EXHB

EXHB

PORD

MOTN
RESP

SWFS

CC16

SWEFS

CC16
ORDR
MINO

NTOC
NTHR

PORD

MCTN

MINO

CITI
RPRT
ORDR
NOTC
ORDR

MINO
ORDR

Motion
Motion To Modify
Child Support
Worksheet
Order
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Petition
Filing Other
Response
Reopen For Post
Judgment
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Order/case
Management
Notice Filed
Motion
Response
Order
Response
Reply
Minute Order (print)
Order
Minute Order (print)
Petition
Filing Other
Filing Other
Filing Other
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion
Response To Petition
Sworn Financial
Statement
Cert Of Compliance
W/crep 16.2
Sworn Financial
Statement
Cert Of Compliance
W/crcp 16.2
Order
Minute Order (no
Print)

Print Notice
Notc Of Hearing
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion For Contempt
Citation
Minute Order (no
Print)
Citation-issued
Report
Order
Notice Filed
Order
Minute Order (no
Print)

Order




04/08/2016
05/23/2016

05/31/2016
06/14/2016
06/15/2016

06/15/2016
06/20/2016
07/12/2016
07/13/2016
07/14/2016

07/15/2016

07/15/2016

07/18/2016
07/29/2016
08/01/2016

08/01/2016
08/02/2016
08/04/2016

08/08/2016

08/10/2016
08/10/2016

08/10/2016

08/10/2016
08/25/2016
08/25/2016

08/25/2016
08/25/2016

08/25/2016

08/26/2016

08/26/2016
08/26/2016
08/28/2016

08/29/2016
08/29/2016

08/29/2016
10/03/2016
10/31/2016

10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
11/10/2016
11/14/2016
11/15/2016
11/18/2016

12/09/2016

12/09/2016
12/12/2016

NTHR
ORDR

MINO
ORDR
PORD

MAWD
MINC
NOTC
ORDR
ORDR

PORD

MCTN

ORDR
RTSV
NAPF

EXHB
LETR
ADVN

DESG

RQST
FOTH

EXHB

DESG
STIP
PORD

FOTH
FOTH

EXHB

PORD

NTHR
MINC
ORDR

RTOJ

EXHB

EXHB
MINC
TRAN

NOTC
FOTH
FOTH
CERT
MINC
FOTH
NOTC
ENTR

EXHB

AFFI
MINC

Notc Of Hearing
Order
Minute Order (no
Print)

Order
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motn To Withdraw
Minute Order (print)
Notice Filed
Order
Order
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion For Contempt
Citation
Order
Return Of Service
Notc Of Appeal Filed
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Letter
Advisory Notc Of Filing
Napf
Designation
Record/transcript
Request Filed
Filing Other
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Designation
Record/transcript
Stipulation
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Filing Other
Filing Other
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Notc Of Hearing
Minute Order (print)
Order
Request For Transcpt
Of Jdgmt
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Minute Order (print)
Transcript Filed On
Appeal
Notice Filed
Filing Other
Filing Other
Certificate Filed
Minute Order (print)
Filing Other
Notice Filed
Entry Of Appearance
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Affidavit
Minute Order (print)




12/13/2016
12/15/2016
12/16/2016
12/19/2016
12/30/2016
01/18/2017

02/02/2017
02/02/2017
02/02/2017

02/09/2017
02/09/2017
02/20/2017
02/22/2017
02/22/2017
02/22/2017

02/23/2017

02/23/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/14/2017

03/14/2017
03/14/2017
03/15/2017
03/16/2017

03/20/2017

03/20/2017
03/24/2017
03/27/2017

04/04/2017
04/11/2017
04/17/2017

04/17/2017
04/28/2017
04/28/2017

06/06/2017

06/06/2017

06/06/2017
06/07/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/15/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
11/28/2017

12/05/2017

MOTN
RSPN

ORDR
PETN

FOTH

FOTH

PORD
FOTH
EXHB

RQST
MINC
ORDR
ORDR
ORDR
MOTN

POST

ORDR
RPRT

PORD

PETN
NAPF
MOTN

DESG

PORD

ORDR
MAWD
LETR
ORDR

MOJR

EXHB
ORDR
DESG

ORDR
ORDR
PETN

EXHB
RSPN
EXHB

TRAN

TRAN

FOTH
RPRT
ORDR
NOTC
FOTH
CERT
RQST
ORDR
ORDR
ENTR

MINO

Motion
Response
Order
Petition
Filing Other
Filing Other
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Filing Other
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Request Filed
Minute Order (print)
Order
Order
Order
Motion
Closed After Post
Judgment
Order
Report
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Petition
Notc Of Appeal Filed
Motion
Designation
Record/transcript
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Order
Motn To Withdraw
Letter
Order
Motion For Judicial
Review
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Order
Designation
Record/transcript
Order
Order
Petition
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Response
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Transcript Filed On
Appeal
Transcript Filed On
Appeal
Filing Other
Report
Order
Notice Filed
Filing Other
Certificate Filed
Request Filed
Order
Order
Entry Of Appearance
Minute Order (no
Print)




12/06/2017

01/29/2018
01/30/2018

01/31/2018
01/31/2018
02/28/2018

02/28/2018
02/28/2018
02/28/2018

02/28/2018

03/07/2018
03/22/2018

03/26/2018

03/26/2018
04/16/2018
04/18/2018
04/19/2018

04/23/2018

04/23/2018
05/07/2018
05/08/2018
05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/09/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018
05/10/2018

05/24/2018

05/24/2018
05/26/2018
06/11/2018
07/03/2018

07/03/2018
07/03/2018
07/03/2018

07/03/2018

MINO

MINO

MINO

ROPN
NTHR
PORD

NOTC
MOTN
MINC

EXHB

RSPN
ORDR

PORD

MOTN
RSPN
REPL

ORDR

POST

MINC
ORDR
RPRT
ORDR

EXHB

RQST
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT
EXHT

PORD

MOTN
ORDR
SUBC
MOTN

EXHB

EXHB

CSWK

CSWK

Minute Order (no
Print)
Minute Order (no
Print)
Minute Order (no
Print)
Reopen For Post
Judgment
Notc Of Hearing
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Notice Filed
Motion
Minute Order (print)
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Response
Order
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion
Response
Reply
Order
Closed After Post
Judgment
Minute Order (print)
Order
Report
Order
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Request Filed
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Exhibits - Trial/hearing
Proposed Order E-file
Use Only
Motion
Order
Substituion Of Counsel
Motion
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Exhibit-attach To
Pleading/doc
Child Support
Worksheet
Child Support
Worksheet




Bond Information

Financial
Summary

# Date

1 05/26/2015
Status UNSATISFIED
Judge Frank Anthony
Moschetti
Judge BAR 19899
Creditor Clare,
Michelle Marie
Debtor Gibson,
Michael
Principal $1280.00
Court Costs $0.00
Attorney Fees $0.00
Interest $0.00
2 08/25/2016
Status Judgment
Vacated
Judge Eric Barclay
White
Judge BAR 22702
Creditor Clare,
Michelle Marie
Debtor Gibson,
Michael
Principal $13335.18
Court Costs $0.00
Attorney Fees $0.00
Interest $0.00
Judgment Vacated
$0.00
3 02/21/2017
Status UNSATISFIED
Judge Eric Barclay
White
Judge BAR 22702
Creditor Clare,
Michelle Marie
Debtor Gibson,
Michael
Principal $19237.63
Court Costs $0.00
Attorney Fees $0.00
Interest $0.00

ID Details

Registry

Appeal Bond

Bonds

Registry Balance

Un-Assigned Rcp's

Certification

Civil Action Tax

Civil Filing Fee

Copy Work

Court Security Cash Fund
Dissolution of Marriage Fee
Domestic Abuse & Family Violence
Domestic Relations Childrens Trust Fund
Justice Center Cash Fund

Details

Judgment Entered

Judgment Entered

Judgment Entered

Received

$123.00

Disbursed

$250.00
$250.00
$500.00

AssignedBalance

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00




Stabilization Fund - USER Fee $255.00
Writ of Garn, Attach, Rest $15.00
Total Un-Assigned $719.25




